

Amend printed copy of HB 44

On page 1, line 25, after "office;" insert "<u>or</u>".

On page 1, delete line 26 in its entirety.

On page 1, line 27, delete "<u>12.</u>" and insert "<u>11.</u>" in lieu thereof.

On page 1, line 27, delete "<u>or</u>" and insert "<u>and</u>" in lieu thereof.

On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety.

On page 3, delete lines 25 through 26 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(b) Tampers with the operations of a key infrastructure asset, as defined in Section 1 of this Act, in a manner that renders the operations harmful or dangerous.".

On page 4, delete lines 1 through 7 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"→SECTION 3. A NEW SECTION OF KRS CHAPTER 411 IS CREATED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

<u>A civil action may be maintained under this section against any person that knowingly directs</u> or causes a person to violate subsection (1)(b) of Section 2 of this Act. Liability shall include actual damages to personal or real property caused by the offense and may include punitive damages and court costs.".

Amendment No.	Rep. Rep. Jim Gooch Jr.
Floor Amendment $\left[ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX